


Type of study 

programme 

PhD 

Name of programme of study 

Crop Science (ADRA) 

Animal Science (ADPA) 

Special Agricultural Science (ADSA) 

Plant Sciences (ADOA) 

Crop Science (ADHA) 

Applied Animal Science (ADAA) 

Animal Science (ADBA) 

Applied Zoology (ADZA) 

Agricultural Chemistry (ADCA) 

Nutrition and Food (ADVA) 

Life Sciences {ADLA) 

Fee amount in CZK for 

each commenced year 

of stud 

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

13 000,-

(2) The decision on assessment of the fee for study in a foreign language pursuant to
paragraph 1 of this Article shall be issued by the Dean or his authorized Vice-Dean of

the faculty. The fee shall be due by 30th June 2022 for students starting the first year

of study of bachelor' s or master' s study programme. Students of higher years of

study are due to pay the fee before the date of registration for study in a higher year.

(3) The Dean or his authorized Vice-Dean may decrease the fee amount to the level of the

fee amount that was valid in the academic year in which the student registered for

study. ln accordance with Section 68, paragraph 3 of the Act, the issuing of a decision
pursuant to this paragraph is the first act in the proceedings.

( 4) Other details regarding the proceedings on assessment of the fee for study in a

foreign language, as well as payment of the fee, shall be determined by lega!
regulations, Article 25 of the CZU Statute, and by an Interna I Regulation of CZU for

determining the fee associated with study and the amount of the payments for
administrative acts and services issued by the Rector.

Article 3 
Closing Provisions 

(1) This Decree was discussed by the CZU Rector's Advisory Board on 7th February 2022.

(2) This Decree shall become valid and effective on the date it is published on the CZU

website.

ln Prague 08. 02. 2022 

�j I Faculty ol Agrobiology 
\..&U food and Natural Aeao �• 

REGULATIONS CZU 

DEAN'S ORDINANCE NO. 02/2022 

UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATIOr.l 

prof. Ing. Josef Soukup, CSc. 
Dean FAFNR CZU 

,, 

2/2 


